Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for NASSAU COUNTY OF

Page 1 of 2 - May 16, 2024 - 05:45 AM.

Current
oe Contract Spending to Contract Contract . . Original Contract
Department/Facility Number CAOIE:)I::: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
Department of Health | C021804 $4,332,551.00| $4,323,737.55|10/01/2006 |09/30/2011 i‘%ﬁﬁf&ﬁ%@“m Grant 02/22/2011
Department of D033902 $4,333,369.62| $4,333,369.62(04/19/2013 |12/31/2018 ||Nassau County Highway Resurfacing 2012 |Grant 06/25/2013
Transportation
Department of TRAFFIC CONTROL AND Inter-government
Transportation D030236 $4,787,320.00| $4,590,275.67|01/01/2006 |12/31/2018 | oo~ nt i G T COUNTY |- Ot 05/13/2009
Department of HIGHWAY PROJECT 17000GL001
T p : D033501 $4,606,250.00| $4,606,250.00(09/23/2011 |12/31/2023 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXPANSION PHASE |Grant 11/29/2011
ransportation 6
Department of HIGHWAY 17000GL001 TRAFFIC
T p . D031662 $6,580,000.00| $4,657,913.35(09/24/2007 ||11/30/2015 |SIGNALS UPGRADE AT VARIOUS Grant 07/25/2008
ransportation LOCATIONS
Department of D034225 $4.843,100.00| $4,843,100.00(09/24/2013 |12/31/2020 |©O'd Country Road Traffic Signal Head 5 o 11/29/2013
Transportation Replacement
Department of DA34794 $6,400,000.00| $4,959,741.52(12/17/2014 ||12/31/2022 |Bridge Rehabilitation Contract Correction |Grant 12/12/2016
Transportation
Department of
Environmental C00257GG $5,000,000.00| $5,000,000.00(04/01/2016 |03/31/2020 |BAY PARK WWTP OUTFALL PIPE Grant 11/22/2016
Conservation
Department of D035330 $7,387,500.00| $6,138,043.22(09/20/2017 |12/31/2026 | [ RAFFIC SIGNAL EXPANSION - Grant 05/17/2018
Transportation HIGHWAY
MARCHISELLI AID PROJECT
Department of 17000GM001 NASSAU COUNTY
Transportation D032579 $6,972,258.00| $6,972,256.88|07/26/2010 |12/31/2017 | o on Ber ol ES O prragE |Gt 09/21/2011
7
Department of FEMA - FEDERAL EMERGENCY
Transportation D035721 $7.341,500.00| $7,164,251.55/09/04/2018 |12/31/2023 | o2 n oo S Grant 11/09/2018




Department of PHASE 2 EXPAND COUNTY'S
Transportation D035647 $9,084,850.00 $7,290,224.72|09/20/2017 |12/31/2026 |yt & Db sor o\ b oo |Grant 06/13/2018
Department of D035928 $11,183,358.00| $7,517,701.89/07/12/2019 |12/31/2027 |Rehabilitation of Bayville Bridge Grant 09/12/2019
Transportation
Department of Health ~ |C30417GG | $8,495,765.00| $7,884,972.00|10/01/2015 [09/30/2020 (s@elcé‘)‘l Supplemental Nutrition Program | 12/18/2015
Department of OMNIBUS DEDICATED MASS
Transportation K007229 $8,013,146.00| $8,013,145.0001/01/2015 |12/31/2023 | " N Somr o Sl Grant 01/04/2017
Department of HIGHWAY - RESURFACING
Transportation D035349 $8,249,610.00| $8.249,610.00|09/15/2016 |12/31/2026 |0 5o Grant 09/08/2017
Department of D035010 $8,885,701.00| $8,510,440.36|09/16/2015 |12/31/2024 |Replacement of Long Island Bridge Rd. 5 . ¢ 12/18/2015
Transportation over Barnun Island Creek Bridge
Department of
Environmental C047435 $12,472,500.00 | $10,342,590.00 [04/01/1982 |12/31/1999 |CONVERTED Grant 04/01/1982
Conservation
Department of SUBREGIONAL TRANS. CONTINUING
Transportation D000643 $12,824,024.16 | $10,578.202.16 07/01/1982 03/31/2012 | oo Z2F SN Grant 01/27/2006
Department of K007048 $11,085,545.00 | $10,971,455.5901/01/2012 |01/01/2022 |Mass Transportation Capital Project Grant 05/07/2013
Transportation Agreement
Department of K007396 $40,942,647.00 | $13,312,920.00 (04/01/2018 |03/31/2023 |Urban Transit Systems Capital Program | Grant 04/08/2020
Transportation

TRANSPORTATION ENERGY
Department of CONSERVATION CMAQ 17000GG001
Transportation C002631 $14,407,247.00| $13,732,408.53 |06/01/1999 05/31/2020 | - rob oot o0 Fetee e Grant 02/14/2012

ENFORCEMENT
Department of Health | C025767 $20,269,165.00 | $18,102,128.54 [10/01/2009 |06/30/2016 ;"QS ggﬂ&EMENTAL NUTRITION s g 12/01/2011
Department of
Environmental C00912GG $18,200,000.00 | $18,200,000.00|04/01/2017 1{03/31/2022 ||Bay Park Wastewater Treatment Plant Grant 09/14/2020
Conservation
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency | C000863 $76,900,304.00 | $76,900,304.00|(01/04/2018 [02/18/2024 ||Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Grant 06/02/2021

Services

Page 2 of 2 - May 16, 2024 - 05:45 AM.




